H-108
 Series
Relieving and Reducing Valves
■ Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Relieving and Reducing Valves
Graphic Symbol
This valve is derived by combining a small, high-performance 1/8
proportional electro-hydraulic pilot relief valve with a relieving and
reducing valve.

★The values shown are those obtained where the differential pressure between the
secondary pressure port and tank port is 13.7 MPa.
■ Model Number Designation
ERB G -06 -C -51
Series Number Type of Mounting Valve Size Secondary Pres. Adj. Range
MPa Design Number
ERB:
Proportional
Electro-Hydraulic
Relieving and
Reducing Valve
G:
Sub-Plate
Mounting
06
B: 0.8 -   6.9
C: 1.2 - 13.7
H: 1.5 - 20.6
51
10
B: 0.9 -   6.9
C: 1.2 - 13.7
H: 1.5 - 20.6
H-109
E
 S
er
ie
s
R
el
ie
vi
n
g
 a
n
d
 R
ed
u
ci
n
g
 V
al
ve
s
 Series
Relieving and Reducing Valves
 SERIES
■ Instructions
● Primary Pressure Required for Preselected Pressure
The primary pressure must be 1 MPa higher than the preselected pressure.
● Drain Back Pressure
Check that the drain back pressure does not exceed 0.2 MPa.
● Trapped Oil Volume
The recommended secondary side trapped oil volume is about 20 liters. Note that the trapped oil volume must not be lower than
1.4 liters.
■ Accessories
● Mounting Bolts
Valve Model Numbers Socket Head Cap Screw Qty.
ERBG-06 M10 × 70 L 4
EBBG-10 M10 × 70 L 6
● Applicable Power Amplifiers
For stable performance, it is recommended that Yuken's applicable power amplifiers be used (for details see pages H-173, H-177
and H-183).
　Model Numbers : AME-D-10-＊-20
 AME-D2-1010-11
 AMN-D-10 (For DC power supply)
 SK1022-＊-＊-11
 SK1015-11 (For DC power supply)